#### 503763913 03/31/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3810560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALON EYAL	03/13/2016
IDAN ALROD	03/30/2016
ERAN SHARON	03/17/2016
ISHAI ILANI	03/18/2016
MARK MURIN	03/17/2016
DAVID ROZMAN	03/10/2016
WEI-CHENG LIEN	03/07/2016
DEEPANSHU DUTTA	03/08/2016
CHANGYUAN CHEN	03/31/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANDISK TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	TWO LEGACY TOWN CENTER
Internal Address:	6900 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15087242

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)489-4150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-489-4100

Email: wgoy@vierramagen.com RONALD M. POMERENKE Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP Address Line 2: **575 MARKET ST., SUITE 3750** 

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAND-01944US0

REEL: 038164 FRAME: 0526 503763913

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD M. POMERENKE		
SIGNATURE:	/RonaldMPomerenke#43009/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016		
Total Attachments: 10			
source=1944-assignment-signed#page	1.tif		
source=1944-assignment-signed#page2.tif			
source=1944-assignment-signed#page3.tif			
source=1944-assignment-signed#page4.tif			
source=1944-assignment-signed#page5.tif			
source=1944-assignment-signed#page6.tif			
source=1944-assignment-signed#page7.tif			
source=1944-assignment-signed#page8.tif			
source=1944-assignment-signed#page9.tif			
1			

source=1944-assignment-signed#page10.tif

# JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

- (1) Alon Eyal, a resident of Zichron Yaacov, Israel;
- (2) Idan Alrod, a resident of Herzliya, Israel;
- (3) Eran Sharon, a resident of Rishon Lezion, Israel:
- (4) Ishai Ilani, a resident of Doley, Israel;
- (5) Mark Murin, a resident of Kfar Saba, Israel,
- (6) <u>David Rozman</u>, a resident of <u>Kiryat-Malakhi</u>, <u>Israel</u>;
- (7) Wei-Cheng Lien, a resident of San Jose, California;
- (8) Deepanshu Dutta, a resident of Fremont, California; and
- (9) Changyuan Chen, a resident of San Ramon, California,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

### SELF-DETECTING A HEATING EVENT TO NON-VOLATILE STORAGE

and have executed a declaration for an application for a United States Patent disclosing and identifying the invention, the declaration being executed on 3/7/16, 3/8/16, 3/13/16, 3/13/16, 3/13/16, 3/30/16, 3/31/16

WHEREAS SanDisk Technologies Inc. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at Two Legacy Town Center, 6900 North Dallas Parkway, Plano, State of Texas, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other

Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: SAND-01944U80 SDA-2773-U8 sand/1944/1944-assignment

- Sould become the entry points and evently command and agree to compense with the entry to the entry to the fieldest extent the right with and interest here. I have an extend to the entry to the fieldest extent the right with and interest here. Such compensions by and hovestons what is compensionally of extending of extending processing of the interest of the extent process and described and extending the right with the extent process and described and extending the right with the extent process and described and extending the right with the extending extending the extending the extending extending the extending extending the extending ext

ne Ma	r 12 2216	(1)	Aon Lyst /	•
			Appril 1986	

Date:	March 30th, 2016	311) [C] 3, D
		Idan Alrod

Date:	Mar	e ŝ.,	12"	2:216

Exan Sharon

Page 4

Atterney Decket No.: SAND-09443-201 sund/044/1944-analymmat

80A-2773-UK

Date: March 192016	(4) <u>J )(4)</u>
	Ishai Ilani

\* .x

Page 5

Attenticy Disclot No. - SANTE-019441(SD Sant/1944/1944-sessjonnen 804-3773-08

Date:	17-Mag=2016	(5)	<sub>gas</sub> said t	
,			/Mark Murin	

Page 6

Anomey Dockin No.: SAND-01944US0 smd/1944/1944-assignment

80A-2773-US

Date: <u>0/3/90/6</u> 65 / Date 1

Page 7

Attorney Donket No.: SAND-01944-030 sand/1944-1944-msignmens

\$0.4-2773-0.6

Date: 31 71 2016	(7)	(ale>	chay	and the same of th
		We	i-Cheng Lie	

Page 8

Date:	3/8/2016	(8) <u> </u>
		Deepanshu Dutta

Page 9

Attorney Docket No.: SAND-01944US0 sand/1944/1944-assignment

SDA-2773-US

Date: 3/31/2016

9 Chirl

Changyuan Chen

Page 10

Attorney Docket No.: SAND-01944US0 sand/1944/1944-assignment

SDA-2773-US